(918) 445-1141
(800) 331-3790
Fax: (918) 445-4617
MAG-TEK™
Model M-6T Sphere Detector Switch For
Non-Lubricated and/or Dirty Service
Bulletin M6T307

Bulletin M6T307
ADAPTERS TO FIT MOST MOUNTING CONFIGURATIONS
HOW TO ORDER:
1. Quantity
2. Pipe Size
3. Wall Thickness
4. Contact SPDT
or DPDT
Switch Element
CONTACT: Environmentally Sealed
RATING: 2 Amps @ 240 V.A.C.
50 Milliamps @ 24 V.D.C.
RESPONSE TIME: 0.008 Seconds
TEMPERATURE: -40  F to +221 F
PRESSURE RATING: 2220 PSIG
REPEATABILITY: 0.002”
(Under identical operating conditions)
Switch Enclosure
WELD-ON BASE PLATE: Carbon Steel
SPRING: 302 Stainless
PISTON: 416 Stainless
BODY: 303 Stainless
O-RING: Viton
CONDUIT OPENING: 1/2” N.P.T.
SWITCH TERMINATION: Labeled Leads
Also Available - Halmor, Older Smith & Custom Adapters
For Adaptors: